* * NOTICE OF MEETING * * BOARD OF EDUCATION TUESDAY, DECEMBER 14, 2021 Meeting Open to the Public Livestreamed

The Board of Education of the East Rockaway Union Free School District announces its regular monthly meeting for the purpose of conducting business. The Board will meet in the Library of the East Rockaway Jr./Sr. High School at 5:30 p.m. Immediately thereafter, it is anticipated that the Board will adjourn to executive session to discuss a contractual matter.

Upon conclusion of the executive session, at approximately 6:15 p.m., the Board will reconvene in public for a brief work session in the library. Thereafter, the Board will continue with its monthly regular meeting in the East Rockaway Jr./Sr. High School Auditorium as follows:

DATE: Tuesday, December 14, 2021

TIME: 7:00 p.m.

PLACE: East Rockaway Jr./Sr.

High School Auditorium

NOTE: This meeting will be open to the public with physical distancing guidelines observed and live streamed. Please note all attendees must wear a mask to enter all school buildings.

Log onto the District's website at:

www.eastrockawayschools.org and follow the link to view the meeting.